

Climbers Villa Bill of Materials-Hardware/Lumber/Accessories

Lumber List

- (1) 2x4x8'
- (1) 2x4x10'
- (3) 2x4x12'

- (7) 2x6x8'
- (5) 2x6x10'
- (4) 2x6x12'

- (6) 4x4x8'
- (2) 4x4x10'
- (1) 4x4x12'

- (6) 5/4x6x12'

- (5) 1x4x8'

- (1) 4x6x8'
- (1) 4x6x12'

Suitable species of lumber include: Treated Pine, Cedar, and Redwood

Hardware List

- (66) 5"x 3/8" Galvanized carriage bolts
- (2) 5-1/2"x 3/8" Galvanized carriage bolts
- (4) 7"x 3/8" Galvanized carriage bolts
- (1) 12"x 3/8" Galvanized carriage bolt

- (4) 4" x 3/8" HEX Bolts
- (3) 6" x 3/8" HEX Bolts

- (4) 3" x 3/8" Galvanized lag screws
- (9) 4" x 3/8" Galvanized lag screws

- (100) 3/8" Galvanized washers
- (80) 3/8" Galvanized nuts

- (80) 3/8" Galvanized Lock Washers

- (104 nails or 1-1/4 lb) 2-1/2" Galv. Nails
- (100 nails or 2 lb) 3" Galv. Nails

- (62 screws or 1 lb) 2" Deck Screws
- (24 screws or 1 lb) 3" Deck Screws

- (5) #8x1" Stainless Metal Screws

- (1) [A-Frame Bracket](#)
- (1) [Swing Beam Plate](#)

NOTE: if you purchased our kit, the hardware above will come with your kit. If you purchased our plans you will need to purchase this hardware.

6 Post Caps (not required)

Accessories

- (1) 55"x 90" tarp
- (3) Pair [swing hangers](#)
- (3) [Swings](#)
- (12) Climbing Rocks and hardware
- (2) Pair Safety Handles
- (1) 24" [Rope Ladder](#)
- (3) Galvanized screw eyes
- (5) Round monkey bar (ladder) rungs
- (16) Feet of 5/8" nylon rope

NOTE: if you purchased our kit, the accessories above will come with your kit. If you purchased our plans you will need to purchase these accessories.

- (10) 50 lb bags Sand
- (1) Slide for 5' deck height